

Water System Improvements Phase II
Webster, South Dakota
A-8743

Bid Tabulation

Monday, March 27, 2023

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	B & B Constructing, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Const. Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Duinick, Inc. Prinsburg, MN		H & W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$122,679.02	\$122,679.02	\$220,637.52	\$220,637.52	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$906,300.00	\$906,300.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	18	Each	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$309.07	\$5,563.26	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
3	Remove & Salvage of Existing Gate Valve	32	Each	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$302.67	\$9,685.44	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,448	Ft.	\$33.00	\$47,784.00	\$49.48	\$72,345.80	\$46.00	\$70,952.00	\$44.00	\$63,712.00	\$42.00	\$60,816.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Header Curb	735	Ft.	\$35.00	\$25,725.00	\$44.28	\$32,645.80	\$49.00	\$36,105.00	\$36.50	\$26,827.50	\$45.00	\$33,225.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Valley Gutter	88	Sq.Ft.	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$19.59	\$1,723.92	\$22.00	\$1,936.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$14.00	\$1,232.00
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	1,334	Sq.Ft.	\$11.00	\$14,674.00	\$14.64	\$19,529.76	\$17.50	\$23,345.00	\$15.00	\$20,010.00	\$12.00	\$16,008.00
8	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	265	Sq.Ft.	\$12.00	\$3,180.00	\$20.56	\$5,448.40	\$19.00	\$5,035.00	\$22.00	\$5,830.00	\$16.00	\$4,240.00
9	Remove & Replace 9" Concrete Street	400	Sq.Ft.	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$29.95	\$11,980.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.50	\$14,200.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
10	Mill, Salvage & Stockpile Asphalt & Base (5")	14,600	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$73,000.00	\$3.21	\$46,866.00	\$7.50	\$109,500.00	\$8.20	\$119,720.00	\$6.50	\$94,900.00
11	Storm Sewer Culvert Repair	224	Ft.	\$75.00	\$16,800.00	\$83.76	\$18,762.24	\$130.00	\$29,120.00	\$82.00	\$18,368.00	\$85.00	\$19,040.00
12	Wastewater Casing or Watermain Quality Pipe	533	Ft.	\$80.00	\$42,640.00	\$116.24	\$61,955.92	\$105.00	\$55,965.00	\$105.00	\$55,965.00	\$90.00	\$47,970.00
13	6" Watermain	10,948	Ft.	\$45.00	\$492,660.00	\$57.24	\$626,663.52	\$51.00	\$558,348.00	\$62.00	\$678,776.00	\$50.00	\$547,400.00
14	4" Watermain	40	Ft.	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$50.54	\$2,021.60	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
15	Connect to Existing Watermain	32	Each	\$1,950.00	\$62,400.00	\$1,554.83	\$49,754.56	\$1,650.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$54,400.00
16	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	38	Each	\$2,600.00	\$98,800.00	\$3,156.41	\$119,943.58	\$2,650.00	\$100,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$83,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$79,800.00
17	4" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,607.06	\$2,607.06	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
18	6" MJ DI Tee	40	Each	\$1,450.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,692.32	\$67,692.80	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00
19	6" x 4" MJ DI Tee	1	Each	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,607.13	\$1,607.13	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
20	6" 90° MJ DI Bend	2	Each	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,022.34	\$2,044.68	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	6" Cap	3	Each	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$506.22	\$1,518.66	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
22	Fire Hydrant w/ Stenner	20	Each	\$5,620.00	\$112,400.00	\$6,863.94	\$137,278.80	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00
23	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	306	Ft.	\$50.00	\$15,300.00	\$68.44	\$20,942.64	\$55.00	\$16,830.00	\$50.00	\$15,300.00	\$52.00	\$15,912.00
24	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	115	Each	\$600.00	\$69,000.00	\$583.06	\$67,051.90	\$600.00	\$69,000.00	\$650.00	\$74,750.00	\$750.00	\$86,250.00
25	1" Service Pipe	3,203	Ft.	\$35.00	\$112,105.00	\$38.27	\$122,578.81	\$33.00	\$105,699.00	\$32.00	\$102,496.00	\$40.00	\$128,120.00
26	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	115	Each	\$675.00	\$77,625.00	\$563.88	\$64,846.20	\$750.00	\$86,250.00	\$775.00	\$89,125.00	\$800.00	\$92,000.00
27	Connect to Existing Water Service	116	Each	\$500.00	\$58,000.00	\$599.88	\$69,586.08	\$315.00	\$36,540.00	\$850.00	\$98,600.00	\$700.00	\$81,200.00
28	Asphalt Surfacing	2,620	Tons	\$85.00	\$222,700.00	\$114.83	\$300,854.60	\$97.12	\$254,454.40	\$107.00	\$280,340.00	\$110.00	\$288,200.00
29	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder Material on the Basis of Mix in Place and Installed	2,620	Tons	\$45.00	\$117,900.00	\$49.50	\$129,690.00	\$49.39	\$129,401.80	\$54.39	\$142,501.80	\$65.00	\$170,300.00
30	Shaping, Fill & Grading (Salvaged Material)	2,013	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$16,104.00	\$18.43	\$37,099.59	\$18.00	\$36,234.00	\$29.25	\$58,880.25	\$44.00	\$88,572.00
31	Gravel Surfacing	300	Tons	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.17	\$6,351.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$23.10	\$6,930.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
32	Granular Base Course (3" Nominal Depth)	2,510	Tons	\$17.00	\$42,670.00	\$22.24	\$55,822.40	\$21.00	\$52,710.00	\$23.10	\$57,981.00	\$26.00	\$65,260.00
33	Pipe Bedding	1,420	Tons	\$11.00	\$15,620.00	\$16.28	\$23,117.60	\$14.00	\$19,880.00	\$14.00	\$19,880.00	\$18.00	\$25,560.00
34	Rock Bedding	1,000	Tons	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$37.94	\$37,940.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
35	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$45,422.10	\$45,422.10	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
36	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$81.26	\$8,126.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
37	Exploratory Excavation	30	Hours	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$909.46	\$27,283.80	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
38	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,175.95	\$60,175.95	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
39	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Including Culvert & Inlet Protection)	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,898.47	\$7,898.47	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
40	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	3	Acres	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,230.99	\$18,692.97	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$2,026,496.02		\$2,620,957.80		\$2,647,160.20		\$3,345,202.55		\$2,781,225.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.
PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 5-27-2023